The American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan
Presents.....

U@ Cpyseal lilerse Sheuy

September 20 - 21, 2024

Located at Shiawassee County Fair Grounds

Corunna Michigan

Featuring Saddlebreds, Arabians, Morgans, Hackney Pony,
Open Breed Classes, Academy and Youth Activities

Judlge: Lindsey Rinehars

Approved by:

American Saddlebred Horse and Breeders Association
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Ohio
Michigan Justin Morgan Horse Association

Tri-State Horse Shows Association, Inc.
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WELCOME

The Officers, Directors, and Membership of
The American Saddlebred Horse Association Of Michigan
Welcomes You To

Une CRsiEl ilerse Sewy

Morning Coffee and Donuts-Pastries:
The Fenger Family/Cat Tail Acres

Fridays Barbeque Dinner Party:
Pam Specht/High Time Stables
Cameron Byford & William Masiak/The Stables at Greenbrier

2024 poara o1 pirectors
President Vice President
Cameron Byford John Fenger
Treasurer Secretary
Dr. William Edgar Alexis Fenger
Gayle Biederman Lauren Greenwald Kelly Lee

Cassidy Dolby
Sherry Frankel — Pat VanSickle
: Ls CE‘£




HORSE SHOW OFFICIALS

Judge: .....cooooiiiiiiiiienn, Lindsay Rinehart
Ringmaster: .................... John Fenger

Announcer & Music: ...... Kelly Beaubien
Paddock:...............c......... ASHAM Show Committee
Farrier:...........ccccoooeennnn Steve Hilton 810-965-8223
Photographer: ................ Emily Bevan Photography LLC

......................................... 234-855-5768
......................................... emilybevanphotography@gmail.com

Videographer:................. CLM Video Productions
......................................... Chip Mohler 614-323-1405
Show Manager:............... Cameron Byford 586-604-5613
......................................... email: cbyford01@gmail.com
Show Advisor:................. John Fenger 810-529-5099
......................................... email: johnffenger@gmail.com
Secretary:..............cccee. Patti Schooley 724-730-1503

......................................... email: pattischooley@yahoo.com
Stabling & Bedding:....... Bill Tressler 517-521-3515
......................................... email: Hevonen@fnwusers.com
Sponsorships:................ Alexis Fenger 810-358-5904
......................................... Pamela Specht 810-577-6795
......................................... Dr. William & Julie Edgar
Ribbons & Trophies:...... Deb Harris

EMT: ... Stephanie Butterfield

Approved by:

American Saddlebred Horse and Breeders Association
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Ohio
Michigan Justin Morgan Horse Association
Tri-State Horse Shows Association, Inc.
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Fees, Prizes, Rules and Regulations

Every class herein is covered by the rules and specifications of their affiliat-
ed breed organization and will be conducted and judged in accordance
therewith.

Entries

Entries close September 06, 2024. Entries received thereafter will be
accepted at an additional fee of $5.00 per horse. There will be an Office
Fee of $20.00 per horse.

All incomplete entries will be viewed as a post entry and will be charged
the post entry fee.

Show Fees

Office Fee $20.00/per Horse
Classes $18.00

Academy Classes $20.00
Championship Classes $25.00

Specialty Classes $25.00

Stalls $65.00

Shavings $9.00/pre Bag

Camper Hook-ups pre day will be available at $40.00 for 50amp,
$30.00 for 30amp and $15.00 for primitive. Anyone camping without a per-
mit will be charged double the usual rate.

For those paying with credit cards there will be a 3.5% surcharge

Awards
A crystal trophy and six ribbons will be awarded in every class..

Payment: No entries will be accepted and no stalls will be reserved
unless accompanied by payment in full of stall and entry fees.
An open check is acceptable.

Entries should be sent to:
Alexis Fenger — C/O ASHAM 4515 Merwin Rd. Lapeer, MI. 48446

Horses already entered may post-enter afternoon or evening classes up to
one hour before the beginning of the session in which the class is
scheduled. All morning classes are to be entered the night before.

The show management reserves the right to cancel, combine, split or
make changes to any class at any time. All exhibitors will be notified by
show management of such changes by announcements and postings in
the show office.




Parking
No parking next to the barns during the show.. Thank you

Documentation Required
The following credentials must be available to competition management
A. Negative Coggins dated no earlier than 12/01/2023, out of state
horse must present current health papers.
B. Copy of registration papers showing proof of ownership or
paper demonstrating eligibility to show.

Arrivals
Horses will be admitted after 2 p.m. on Thursday September 19th.
For special needs contact stabling manager, Bill Tressler at
(517) 521-3515 or by email at hevonen@fnwusers.com.

Stabling & Bedding
Stabling manager, Bill Tressler (517) 521-3515 hevonen@fnwusers.com
In no way may stalls be painted or marred and the driving of nails,
screws, staples, etc. is strictly forbidden. For your protection, you must
inspect stalls assigned to you upon arrival and request verification from
the barn manager of any damage. This procedure will prevent your being
charged for the damage. No bedding will be furnished.

You may bring in your own shavings, or shavings will be available for
purchase on the show grounds for $9.00 a bag (payable to: S.C.A.S) and
can be pre-ordered through the stabling manager before the show.

Practice
The warm up arena will be available for practice continually except for
one hour before each performance, The warm up ring is under the same
roof as the main arena and climate controlled. There is also an outdoor
arena to the south you can use.

Ring Procedures
The gate to the show ring will remain open two minutes after the first
horse enters the show ring; after which, the gate will be closed and any
exhibitor not in the ring by that time will not be admitted. Due to unfore-
seeable problems with any mechanical device, paddock calls over the
PA system must be considered a courtesy. Therefore, no protest will be
upheld nor will any section be changed on the basis of a PA malfunction.

Junior Judging:
The Junior Judging contest will be held during the Saturday afternoon
session. Forms will be available in the show office. Contact Jodi Hall
810-938-5535




Liability

ASHAM holds individuals, owners and exhibitors responsible for dam-
ages, incurred by them, or their agents, to barns or other properties on
the show grounds and may bill them accordingly.

Every possible courtesy and protection will be extended to exhibitors,
but neither The American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan,
nor the Show Committee, its volunteers and employees; nor the
Shiawassee County Fair, its volunteers and employees will be liable or
responsible in any way for any loss or injury.

Each exhibitor shall indemnify and hold harmless the management
from all claims as a condition of entry.

Management reserves the right to remove anyone from the show
grounds without being liable for compensation. All classes will be con-
ducted in accordance with the rules of The American Saddlebred
Horse Association of Michigan.

ASHAM Crystal Horse Show Committee reserves its absolute and final
right to interpret the rules and regulations and arbitrarily settle and de-
termine all matters, differences and questions in regard to or otherwise
arising out of , connected with or incident to the show, without claim,
damage or recourse of any kind.

Vendor
For information or to reserve space please contact Cameron Byford
586-604-5613 or email: cbyford01@gmail.com

Protests
Any protest in class conduct must be made in writing and submitted to
the show office. Protests will be reviewed by the ASHAM rules commit-
tee. In no instance will the committee convene while the show is in ses-

sion.
NO DISPUTE WILL BE DISCUSSED WHILE THE SHOW IS IN SESSION.

Enquiries for the show should be made by calling Cameron Byford
586-604-5613. email: cbyford01@gmail.com




EMILY BEVAN
PHOTOGRAPHY

www.emilybevanphotography.com
orders@emilybevanphotography.com
234.855.5768
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FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM

Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving, Open

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
Saddlebred Saddle & Bridle’s Hunt Seat Classic
Morgan English Pleasure, Open

Hackney Harness Pony Open

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure Open
Morgan Park Saddle Open

Morgan Pleasure Driving, Open

Challenge of the Breeds Open Hunt Seat Pleasure
Hackney Pony Roadster To Bike Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Open

Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Adult
Morgan Classic Pleasure Open

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Open

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure ATR
Saddlebred Show Pleasure, Adult Exhibitor

Morgan Western Pleasure, Open

Challenge of the Breeds Open Saddle Seat Pleasure
Saddlebred 5-Gaited Show Pleasure, Amateur
Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving, Open

**END OF SESSION BREAK**
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22.
23.
24,

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM

Saddlebred 3-Gaited Amateur Junior Ex
Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Junior Ex

Challenge of Breeds Saddle Seat Pleasure, Junior Ex, 17 &
Under

Morgan English Pleasure, Amateur Junior Ex

Equitation, Saddle Seat, 14 thru 17

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR
Challenge of Breeds Western Pleasure, Walk & Jog 11 & Under
Equitation, Hunt Seat, 14 thru 17

Challenge of Breeds Saddle Seat Pleas Walk & Trot, 11 & Under
Saddlebred 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Junior Ex

Saddlebred 3-Gaited Park, Amateur Junior Ex

Equitation, Western Seat, 14 thru 17

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure
Championship

Challenge of Breeds Hunt St PI, Walk & Trot 11 & Under
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure Championship
Saddlebred 5-Gaited Amateur

Pro/AM Open

**10 MINUTE BREAK **
$10 Ride a Buck Open

**END OF SESSION**
FRIDAY NIGHT BARBEQUE PARTY
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40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
99.
56.
57.
58.
99.
60.
61.
62.

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM

Arabian Halter Open

Morgan Halter Open

Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian Halter Open
Saddlebred/Half Saddlebred Halter Open
Grand & Reserve Halter Open Championship
Academy Pleasure Driving

Academy Pleasure Performance, 18 & Over, Walk, Trot and
Canter

Academy 18 & Over, Walk, Trot and Canter
Academy Pleasure Performance, 14 - 17, Walk, Trot and Canter
Academy 14 - 17, Walk, Trot and Canter

Academy Pleasure Performance, 13 & Under, Walk, Trot and
Canter

Academy 13 & Under, Walk, Trot and Canter

Academy Pleasure Performance, 10 & Under, Walk & Trot
Academy 9 & 10, Walk & Trot

Academy Pleasure Performance, 11 - 13, Walk & Trot
Academy 11 - 13, Walk & Trot

Academy Pleasure Performance, 14 - 17, Walk & Trot
Academy 14 - 17, Walk & Trot

Academy Pleasure Performance, 18 & Over, Walk & Trot
Academy 18 & Over, Walk & Trot

Academy 8 & Under, Walk & Trot

Academy 8 & Under, Walk & Trot On the Line

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Open

END OF SESSION - BREAK
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63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

SATURDAY, 1:00PM

Equitation, Lead Line, Riders 6 & Under

Ranch Riding Rail Open

Ranch Riding Pattern Open

Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Open

Challenge of the Breeds Hunt Seat Pleas Junior Ex 17 & Under
Equitation, Hunt Seat, Walk & Trot, 11 &Under

Equitation, Western Seat, 13 & Under

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Junior Exhibitor

Challenge of the Breeds Open Western Pleasure

Equitation, Walk & Trot, Saddle Seat 11 & Under

Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure, William Shatner
Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur, Junior Exhibitor
Challenge of Breeds Western Pleasure, Junior Ex, 17 & Under
Equitation, Western Seat, Walk & Jog, 11 & Under

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
Equitation, Hunt Seat, 13 & Under

Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure, Open

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure JTR
Equitation, Saddle Seat, 13 & Under

Morgan Classic English Pleasure Amateur Junior Exhibitor
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure Championship
Challenge of the Breeds Pleasure Driving Open

*++45 MINUTE BREAK****




86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101
102.
103.
104.

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.

Equitation Walk, Trot, Jog, 11 & Under Championship
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Show Hack Open
Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving Championship

Hackney Pony Open

Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure Championship
Saddlebred Country Pleasure Hunt Seat Championship
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
Saddlebred 3-Gaited Open Stake

Morgan Classic Pleasure Championship

Challenge of the Breeds Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship
Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
Challenge of the Breeds Open Fine Harness Stake
Saddlebred 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

Morgan Park Saddle Championship
Equitation, Hunt Seat Championship

Challenge of the Breeds Open Saddle Seat Pleasure
Championship

Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
Challenge of Breeds Open Western Pleasure Championship
Equitation, Saddle Seat Championship

Saddlebred Park Open Stake

Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure Championship
Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Equitation, Western Seat Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Championship
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114. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Native Costume Open
115. Saddlebred 5-Gaited Open Stake

END OF SHOW - THANK YOU FOR COMING

ASHAM would like to thank all the sponsors for their generosity.
It is greatly appreciated!

We couldn’t put on a horse show without you!!

The American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan
Presents.....

We are looking at having three shows in 2025 and
hope you can join us!

MORE INFORMATION COMING SOON!
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SHAM AWARDS

2024 ASHAM High Point Awards Banquet

ASHAM is pleased to announce that we will be holding the an-
nual banquet at Coyote Preserve Golf Club in Fenton, MI.
The banquet will be Saturday, January 18, 2025 at 6:00 pm.
There will be a cash bar, dinner, and award presentation.
Prime Midwest Show Horse Directory pages will be auctioned
off. Please bring an item to donate to the silent auction! d acad
emy levels. Everyone is welcome to come and enjoy the fun.
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M AWARDS BANQUET

Mark Your Calendar for Next Years Banquet
January 18, 2025 Coyote Preserve
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The American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan Presents

The Crystal Horse Show
September 20-21, 2024

Shiawassee County Fair Grounds

Corunna Michigan

ASHAM

One Owner per Entry Blank

Entries Close: September 06, 2024
Make checks payable to: ASHAM

Mail Entries to:

Alexis Fenger — C/O ASHAM

4515 Merwin Rd. Lapeer, MI. 48446

Indicate Rider Number in () for each class

Leave | Horse Name Classt# Classt# Classt# Classt#
Blank Rider ( ) | Rider ( ) |Rider ( ) | Rider ( )
Color: Age: Sex: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee:
Breed Rider 1:
Registration Number Rider 2:
Leave | Horse Name Class# Class# Class# Class#
Blank Rider ( ) |Rider ( ) Rider ( ) | Rider ( )
Color: Age: Sex: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee:
Breed Rider 1:
Registration Number Rider 2:
Leave | Horse Name Class# Class# Class# Class#
Blank Rider ( ) |Rider ( ) | Rider ( ) | Rider ( )
Color: Age: Sex: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee: Entry Fee:
Breed Rider 1:
Registration Number Rider 2: Show Secretary: Patti Schooley
Total Entry Fees from Above $
I hereby make the above entries at my own risk and will hold ASHAM, Shiawassee County Fair Grounds, Office fee @ - $20.00 per Horse $
their boards, members and employees collectively and individually, blameless in the event of loss, Late Entry Fees - $5.00 per Horse $
accident, or injury. Classes - $18.00 $
Owner Information Trainer Information Academy Classes - $20.00 $
Name: Name: Specialty Classes & Championship Classes - $25.00 | $
Signature: Signature: Stall @ - $65.00 $
| declare | am an Amateur Yes No | declare | am an Amateur Yes No Shavings @ - $9.00 per Bag (payable to: S.C.A.S) $
Address: Address: Camping: days @ $15/Night Primitive $
City: _ City: _ Camping: days @ $30/Night 30amp $
State: Zip: State: Zip: Camping: days @ $40/Night 50amp $
_ _ Bl_rthdate. _ Credit Card Fee 3.5% $
Rider Information #1 Rider Information #2
Total | $
Name: Name: Make Checks Payable to ASHAM
Signature: Signature: Check # Visa Mastercard
| declare | am an Amateur Yes No | declare | am an Amateur Yes No
Address: Address: Card #
City: City: - .
State: Zip: State: Zip: Exp. Date CW. Billing Zip
Birthdate: Birthdate: Signature:
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“"\ Saddlebred

The American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan invites you to an

Open Barn Tour

Who: Everyonelll This tour is for anyone interested in seeing the American
Saddlebred.

What: Come visit us to see various demonstrations of the American
Saddlebred and their versatility.

When: June 9, 2024 Sunday, Barn Doors will open at 11:00 AM. Presentations
of horses will start at 12 PM. and will be ending at 3:00 PM.

Where: The Stables at Greenbrier 2971 Casey Rd. Metamora, Ml

Demonstrations by:
The Stables at Greenbrier
Metamora, Ml
and
Taylor Creek Stables
Davison, Ml

Scan the QR codes with your smart phone to RSVP on ASHAMs Facebook page or visit our page
and if you have questions contact through there. Thank you







American Saddlebred Division

In order to compete in this division, all horses must be
registered with the American Saddlebred Horse Associ-
ation or the Canadian American Saddle Horse Regis-
try. They must be entered in their full registered names
with registration numbers and under the names of the
owner (s) of record. A copy of the registration papers
showing proof of ownership or a copy of the registration papers with a certifi-
cate of eligibility to show, issued by the American Saddlebred Horse Associa-
tion, must be submitted with entry form at time of making entry.

Saddlebred owners and exhibitors are urged to join the

American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan.
Without ASHAM, this show would not be possible.

Mail to: Deborah Harris
5349 Chin Maya Drive
Swartz Creek, Ml 48473

2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan (ASHAM)

Single Year, Expires November 30, 2024
[]Junior Member* $20.00 D.O.B:
[] Senior Member** $30.00

[] Family Member*** $45.00
(Please list farmily members below)

Don't miss out on ASHAM membership benefits such as

eligibility for end of year high point awards (including

academy) and annual magazine.

Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Membership to ASHAM also allows you to save
Phone #: Email: $10 on your Senior and Junior ASHBA
memberships by checking affiliate!

Barn Affiliation:

Checks Payable to ASHAM - Mail to: Debby Harris; 5349 Chin Maya Dr., Swartz Creek, MI. 48473
Debby@mifence.com 810-625-8194

*Junior members are those (17) years and under as of December 1, 2024 and are not eligible to vote. **Senior members are those (18)
years and clder and entitled to 1 vote. ***Family memberships consist of two parents or legal guardians and all children (17) or
younger and are entitled to 2 senior votes.

**ASHAM MEMBERSHIP IS REQUIRED BEFORE SHOWING AT ONE OF OUR APPROVED SHOWS FOR POINTS TO COUNT**

Thank you for your support

Membership to ASHAM also allows you to save $10 on your Senior and Jun-
ior ASHBA memberships by checking affiliate on their site, when renewing or
signing up!

ASHAM MEMBERSHIP FORMS WILL BE IN THE SHOW OFFICE
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American Saddlebred Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been entered,
shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same section or division

FRIDAY 1:00

1. Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving, Open

3. Saddlebred Saddle & Bridle’s Hunt Seat Classic
13. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Adult
17. Saddlebred Show Pleasure, Adult Exhibitor

20. Saddlebred 5-Gaited Show Pleasure, Amateur
21. Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving, Open

FRIDAY 5:00

22. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Amateur Junior Ex

23. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Junior Ex
31. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Junior Ex
32. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Park, Amateur Junior Ex

37 Saddlebred 5-Gaited Amateur

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM
43. Saddlebred/Half Saddlebred Halter Open

SATURDAY, 1:00PM
74. Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure, William Shatner
80. Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure, Open

SATURDAY, AFTER 45 MINUTE BREAK

88. Saddlebred Country Pleasure Driving Championship
90. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure Championship
91. Saddlebred Country Pleasure Hunt Seat Championship
93. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Open Stake

98. Saddlebred 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
101. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
108. Saddlebred Park Open Stake

110. Saddlebred Country Western Pleasure Championship
111. Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving Championship
115. Saddlebred 5-Gaited Open Stake
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Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same section or
division

FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM

2  Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
6. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
7. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure Open

13. Saddlebred 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Adult

16. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure ATR

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM

27 Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

34 Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Country English Pleasure
Championship

36 Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian English Pleasure Championship

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM

40. Arabian Halter Open

42. Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian Halter Open

62. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Open

SATURDAY, 1:00PM

70. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure Open

78. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

81. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

84. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Western Pleasure Championship

SATURDAY, AFTER 45 MINUTE BREAK

87. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Show Hack Open

92. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

96. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

100. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

105. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
114. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Native Costume Open
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Hackney Pony Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same section or
division

FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM

5. Hackney Harness Pony Open

11. Hackney Pony Roadster To Bike Open
15. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Open

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM
None

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM
None

SATURDAY, 1:00PM
65. Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Open

SATURDAY, AFTER 45 MINUTE BREAK
89. Hackney Pony Open

Morgan Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same section or
division

FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM

4. Morgan English Pleasure, Open
8. Morgan Park Saddle Open

9. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Open
12. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Open
14. Morgan Classic Pleasure Open
18. Morgan Western Pleasure, Open

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM
25. Morgan English Pleasure, Amateur Junior Ex

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM
41. Morgan Halter Open

SATURDAY, 1:00PM

71. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Junior Exhibitor

75. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur, Junior Exhibitor

83. Morgan Classic English Pleasure Amateur Junior Exhibitor
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SATURDAY, AFTER 45 MINUTE BREAK

94. Morgan Classic Pleasure Championship
99. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
102. Morgan Park Saddle Championship

109. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship
113. Morgan English Pleasure Championship

Challenge of the Breeds, Open Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been
entered, shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same sec-
tion or division

FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM
10. Challenge of the Breeds Open Hunt Seat Pleasure
19. Challenge of the Breeds Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM
24. Challenge of Breeds Saddle Seat Pleasure, Junior Ex, 17 &

Under

28. Challenge of Breeds Western Pleasure, Walk & Jog 11 &
Under

30. Challenge of Breeds Saddle Seat Pleas Walk & Trot, 11 &
Under

35. Challenge of Breeds Hunt St PI, Walk & Trot 11 & Under

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM
None

SATURDAY, 1:00PM

64. Ranch Riding Rail Open

65. Ranch Riding Pattern Open

67. Challenge of the Breeds Hunt Seat Pleas Junior Ex 17 &
Under

72. Challenge of the Breeds Open Western Pleasure

76. Challenge of Breeds Western Pleasure, Junior Ex, 17 & Un-

der
85. Challenge of the Breeds Pleasure Driving Open

SATURDAY, AFTER 45 MINUTE BREAK

95. Challenge of the Breeds Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship

97. Challenge of the Breeds Open Fine Harness Stake

104. Challenge of the Breeds Open Saddle Seat Pleasure
Championship

106. Challenge of Breeds Open Western Pleasure Championship
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Equitation Division

Note: Horses entering Championship Classes must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in a qualifying class in the same section or
division

Note: Riders in lead-line and walk-trot classes are ineligible for any
other classes in this show

FRIDAY, AT 1:00 PM
None

FRIDAY AT 5:00 PM

26. Equitation, Saddle Seat, 14 thru 17
29. Equitation, Hunt Seat, 14 thru 17
33. Equitation, Western Seat, 14 thru 17

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM
None

SATURDAY, 1:00PM

63 Equitation, Lead Line, Riders 6 & Under

68. Equitation, Hunt Seat, Walk & Trot, 11 &Under
69. Equitation, Western Seat, 13 & Under

73. Equitation, Walk & Trot, Saddle Seat 11 & Under
77. Equitation, Western Seat, Walk & Jog, 11 & Under
79. Equitation, Hunt Seat, 13 & Under

82. Equitation, Saddle Seat, 13 & Under

SATURDAY, 5:00PM

95. Equitation, Western Seat, 13 & Under
102. Equitation, Hunt Seat Championship
106. Equitation, Saddle Seat Championship
111. Equitation, Western Seat Championship

Please no dogs allowed in the arena during the Lead Line
Classes. For the safety of the rider and horse* Thank you*
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Academy Division

Academy Rules:
e All Academy riders under the age of 17 must wear Helmets.

e All entrants must abide by the rules and regulations of the horse
show

e All horses must be bona fide “lesson” horses used in a lesson
program

Horses may be shown in regular classes at the horse show
Riders in this section are eligible only for Academy Classes
Attire will be jods, or breeches, vest and a tie Helmets optional
Academy Entry Fees - $20 Use regular horse show entry blank
First place winners will receive their choice of a crystal trophy
Ribbons

SATURDAY, AT 8:00AM

45. Academy Pleasure Driving

46. Academy Pleasure Performance, 18 & Over, Walk, Trot and
Canter

47. Academy 18 & Over, Walk, Trot and Canter

48. Academy Pleasure Performance, 14 - 17, Walk, Trot and
Canter

49. Academy 14 - 17, Walk, Trot and Canter

50. Academy Pleasure Performance, 13 & Under, Walk, Trot and
Canter

51. Academy 13 & Under, Walk, Trot and Canter

52. Academy Pleasure Performance, 10 & Under, Walk & Trot

53. Academy 9 & 10, Walk & Trot

54. Academy Pleasure Performance, 11 - 13, Walk & Trot

55. Academy 11 - 13, Walk & Trot

56. Academy Pleasure Performance, 14 - 17, Walk & Trot

57. Academy 14 - 17, Walk & Trot

58. Academy Pleasure Performance, 18 & Over, Walk & Trot

59. Academy 18 & Over, Walk & Trot

60. Academy 8 & Under, Walk & Trot

61. Academy 8 & Under, Walk & Trot on the Line

62. Arabian & Half/Anglo Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Open

Please no dogs allowed in the arena during the Academy-
Classes. For the safety of the rider and horse* Thank you*

Junior Judging:
The Junior Judging contest will be held during the Saturday after-
noon session. Forms will be available in the show office. Contact
Jodi Hall 810-938-5535
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DESIGNED IN MICHIGAN

EQAPPAREL

COMINg Soon

Elevate Your Ridé™ Performance
Training Apparel By EQAPPAREL

SHOP EQA at the Show

WWW.GETEQAPPAREL.COM




C Al | O n 248-651-2500

55055 Shelby Road

At C. Allan Fine Jewelry, we invite you to browse our vast selection of fine quality jewelry from

that custom one of a kind piece to the perfect loose diamond, unusual colored gemstone or
engagement ring.

Fine jewelry, Quality watches, Engagement and wedding rings, Loose diamonds, Unique
colored gemstones, Expert jewelry repair, Unique custom jewelry designs, Gold buying

e R SR

PEIAA,

i
.
|

wnie e Mk ‘
EX pe rience the Whether you need a fabulous custom diamond engagementring, a chain

for your favorite pendant or a new watch battery, C. Allan Fine Jewelry can
u neXPGCted serve all your fine jewelry needs. You will be amazed with our large
selection and exceptional customer service.

b, ol
YOUR PETS
BEST FRIEND

www.reggiespetlovers.com

2‘;3;&;:,“:;:{ 'ﬁ?i‘ﬁa;':'.; 4g320 CALL US Igzggggggg? .




MICHIGAN FENCE COMPANY zxpert Instullation “Since 1955
(810) 235-4581

3059 W. Hill Road

ALL TYPES OF FENCING FOR
RESIDENTIAL * COMMERCIAL " INDUSTRIAL

COMPLETE LINE OF CHAIN LINK FENCING
GALVANIZED * VINYL COATED " BACK STOPS
POOL FENCE * SCHOOL FEMCE * DOG KENMELS

COMPLETE LINE OF VINYL FENCING
MAINTEMNAMNCE FREE VINYL FEMNCING * PORCH RAILINGS

COMPLETE LINE OF WOOD FENCING
MICHIGAN WHITE CEDAR * SPRUCE STOCKADE * SPLIT RAIL
CEDAR FPOSTS * DECORATIVE TOP POSTS

wees
GATES & OPERATORS * ORNAMENTAL ALUMINUM & STEEL come WY free
FENCING i for Yo !
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL GATE OPERATORS tod
e/xfww
1::,'_“ WBEN Check The Quality Of Materials & Our Prices

TPOE MTATTEAN AR FDDEN
L MAVELUAN DAUVLEDILD
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AR FIRST
Nt \ IN LINE

1)

THe_American Sad&iebred Hors e Assoclatlon of/Mlchlgan
(ASHAM) published the Midwest Show Horse ‘blréctory -This
annual promotional direcfory‘is distributed to members, adver-
tisers, and suppliers tb-the horse-industry. This promotes our
amateur athletes and their accomplishments. As well as
spreading information and knowledge of the horse industry
in .Michigan and the Midwest.

www.asham.org/midwest-horse-show-directory




from E
our famil

1L SRVIE FED SHLUTIN

Wm \

CUSTOM MIXES
AVAILABLE

WOODSHAVINGS ¢ HORSE & LIVESTOCK FEED
WILD & GAME BIRD FEED + DOG & CAT FOOD

DELIVERY
OR PICK UP

SCRAMLIN FEEDS

proudly supports Saddiebred
professionals and enthusiasts.

&aa/ Uk Co all extnbitors

Holly, MI 48442
(248) 634-6635




Shiawassee Co. Fairgrounds

2900 Hibbard Rd, Corunna, M| 48817
Fair Office: 1-989-743-3611
Daniel Scroggins 1-517-294-9306

Directions

From 1-69:

Take 1-69 to Route 71 at the Durand-Corunna Exit - about
10 miles West of Swartz Creek. Go North on 71 to Hibbard
Road then West to the Fair Grounds

: bard , _
ibbard'Rd oSk Shiawassee County Fair

Shiawasse Eairgrounds 4

SHOW OFFICE




Hotel Accommodations

The Comstock Inn 300 E Main St. Owosso, Ml 48867
Ph: 989-725-0999

Quality Inn, Howe, 8511 E. Lansing Rd. Durand, M| 48429
Ph: 989-288-0638

The PINES Country Inn 1730 East Main St. M-21 Owosso, Ml
48867 Ph: 989-723-9000

The Sunset Motel 9810 E. Lansing Rd. Durand, M|l 48429
Ph: 989-288-6411

2023 Photo contest winners
Can be found on page 60

3. -4r
% \ Honorable Mention Photos v
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2024 EXH&HHBHT@R’S GUHDE

Exhibito ide Available online at www.ShiawasseeFair.co
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The Americ& d
The

Featuring Saddlebreds, Arabians, Morgans, Hackney Pony,
Open Breed Classes, Academy and Youth Activities

Approved by:

American Saddlebred Horse and Breeders Association
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Michigan
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Ohio
Michigan Justin Morgan Horse Association
Tri-State Horse Shows Association, Inc.

Shiawassee Co. Fairgrounds
Take 1-69 to Route 71 at the Durand-
Corunna Exit - about 10 miles West
of Swartz Creek. Go North on 71 to Hibbard
Road then West to the Fair Grounds

Scan the QR code now to get a download of the schedule
from our web site www.asham.org
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